USB 2.0 and 1.1
80 to 400 GB
7200 RPM
WDXUL800BBxx
WDXUL1200BBxx
WDXUL1600BBxx
WDXUL2000BBxx
WDXUL2500BBxx

System Requirements
Kit Contents
! WD Essential external USB 2.0 hard drive
! 6 foot (1.8m) USB 2.0 certified interface cable
! AC adapter and power cord
! Two stands for vertical placement
! Four feet for horizontal placement
! Quick Install Guide
*Preformatted for Windows. Simple Mac formatting instructions included.
Windows® Macintosh
! Available USB port ! Available USB port
! Windows 98SE/Me/2000/XP ! Mac® OS 9.2.2 or Mac OS X 10.1.5 or later
Retail UPC Codes
UNITED STATES AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND CANADA EUROPE
Capacity Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code
80 GB WDXUL800BBNN 7 18037 10813 1 WDXUL800BBSA 7 18037 10817 9 WDXUL800BBNQ 7 18037 10816 2 WDXUL800BBNE 7 18037 10814 8
120 GB WDXUL1200BBNN 7 18037 10829 2 WDXUL1200BBSA 7 18037 10833 9 WDXUL1200BBNQ 7 18037 10832 2 WDXUL1200BBNE 7 18037 10830 8
160 GB WDXUL1600BBNN 7 18037 10850 6 WDXUL1600BBSA 7 18037 10854 4 WDXUL1600BBNQ 7 18037 10853 7 WDXUL1600BBNE 7 18037 10851 3
200 GB WDXUL2000BBNN 7 18037 10859 9 WDXUL2000BBSA 7 18037 10863 6 WDXUL2000BBNQ 7 18037 10862 9 WDXUL2000BBNE 7 18037 10860 5
250 GB WDXUL2500BBNN 7 18037 10877 3 WDXUL2500BBSA 7 18037 10881 0 WDXUL2500BBNQ 7 18037 10880 3 WDXUL2500BBNE 7 18037 10878 0
320 GB WDXUL3200JBNN 7 18037 11453 8 WDXUL3200JBSA 7 18037 11468 2 WDXUL3200JBNQ 7 18037 11467 5 WDXUL3200JBNE 7 18037 11454 5
400 GB WDXUL4000KDNN 7 18037 11508 5 WDXUL4000KDSA 7 18037 11512 2 WDXUL4000KDNQ 7 18037 11511 5 WDXUL4000KDNE 7 18037 11509 2
HONG KONG/MALAYSIA/SINGAPORE JAPAN KOREA UNITED KINGDOM
Capacity Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code
80 GB WDXUL800BBSH 7 18037 10819 3 WDXUL800BBSJ 7 18037 10820 9 WDXUL800BBSK 7 18037 10818 6 WDXUL800BBNU 7 18037 10815 5
120 GB WDXUL1200BBSH 7 18037 10835 3 WDXUL1200BBSJ 7 18037 18036 0 WDXUL1200BBSK 7 18037 10834 6 WDXUL1200BBNU 7 18037 10831 5
160 GB WDXUL1600BBSH 7 18037 10857 5 WDXUL1600BBSJ 7 18037 10858 2 WDXUL1600BBSK 7 18037 10855 1 WDXUL1600BBNU 7 18037 10852 0
200 GB WDXUL2000BBSH 7 18037 10866 7 WDXUL2000BBSJ 7 18037 10867 4 WDXUL2000BBSK 7 18037 10864 3 WDXUL2000BBNU 7 18037 10861 2
250 GB WDXUL2500BBSH 7 18037 10884 1 WDXUL2500BBSJ 7 18037 10885 8 WDXUL2500BBSK 7 18037 10882 7 WDXUL2500BBNU 7 18037 10879 7
320 GB WDXUL3200JBSH 7 18037 11471 2 WDXUL3200JBSJ 7 18037 11472 9 WDXUL3200JBSK 7 18037 11469 9 WDXUL3200JBNU 7 18037 11455 2
400 GB WDXUL4000KDSH 7 18037 11515 3 WDXUL4000KDSJ 7 18037 11516 0 WDXUL4000KDSK 7 18037 11513 9 WDXUL4000KDNU 7 18037 11510 8
We
and
are
Tec